
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO042221\
  Data File : PO077155.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 22 Apr 2021   1:00
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : M2093‐02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 42   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 22 02:11:28 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO042121.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Apr 21 09:50:22 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.897     3.893   1683858   833367   15.933    15.840  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.887f    9.159f  1296484   545442   12.487    14.455m 
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       7.128     5.999  59150153 42303234 14384.152  14655.094  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       7.357     6.158  94774242 37251883 14643.205  14428.817  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.739     6.575   102.9E6 59378306 15205.085  15176.788  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       8.035     6.814  71672168 34535294 14574.070  15200.104  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       8.464     7.241  80171426 49759089 14401.347  13723.703  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO042121.M Thu Apr 22 16:57:04 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HED954A-END-2

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     4/22/2021 4:47:39 PM

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HED954A-END-2

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     4/22/2021 4:47:39 PM



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO042221\
  Data File : PO077155.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 22 Apr 2021   1:00
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : M2093‐02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 42   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 22 02:11:28 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO042121.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Apr 21 09:50:22 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO077155.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.8

97

 7
.1

27

 7
.3

57

 7
.7

38

 8
.0

34  8
.4

63

10
.8

87
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO077155.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.8

93

 5
.9

98
 6

.1
57

 6
.5

74

 6
.8

14  7
.2

40

 9
.1

59
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO042121.M Thu Apr 22 16:57:09 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HED954A-END-2

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     4/22/2021 4:47:39 PM


